OP \$115.00 4361673

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442320

١	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Get Well Network, Inc.		06/14/2012	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GetWellNetwork, Inc.	
Street Address:	7700 Old Georgetown Road	
Internal Address:	4th Floor	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4361673	GETWELL TOWN
Registration Number:	2956419	GETWELLNETWORK
Registration Number:	3514311	PATIENT PATHWAYS
Registration Number:	3951104	PATIENTLIFE SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory C Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory C. Esau	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory C. Esau/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2017	

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0383

900420328

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 09/07/2017